



\$~1 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5769/2025 & CMAPPL. 26343/2025**
+ **W.P.(C) 5774/2025 & CMAPPL. 26353/2025**
+ **W.P.(C) 5798/2025 & CMAPPL. 26407/2025**
+ **W.P.(C) 5805/2025 & CMAPPL. 26435/2025**
+ **W.P.(C) 5813/2025 & CMAPPL. 26542/2025**
+ **W.P.(C) 5814/2025 & CMAPPL. 26544/2025**
+ **W.P.(C) 5816/2025 & CMAPPL. 26550/2025**

Present: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Nikhil Agarwal & Mr. Nishank Vashistha, Advocates for Petitioner(s).

Mr. Shlok Chandra Sr. Standing Counsel with Ms. Naincy Jain, Jr. SC, Ms. Madhavi Shukla, Jr. SC & Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Advocate for Respondent(s).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
08.05.2025

1. A request for adjournment has been circulated by the learned counsel for the Revenue.
2. The learned counsel for the parties submit that certain meetings were held with the concerned Assessing Officer [AO] regarding the terms of reference and suggestions have been made by the Assessee for consideration of the AO.
3. It is expected that the AO shall consider the same. The learned counsel for the Revenue shall obtain the instructions before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 01.07.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 8, 2025/ 'A'

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)