



\$~38 to 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + W.P.(C) 5769/2025 & CM APPL. 26343/2025
- + W.P.(C) 5774/2025 & CM APPL. 26353/2025
- + W.P.(C) 5798/2025 CM APPL. 26407/2025 STAY
- + W.P.(C) 5805/2025 CM APPL. 26435/2025 STAY
- + W.P.(C) 5813/2025 CM APPL. 26542/2025 STAY
- + W.P.(C) 5814/2025 CM APPL. 26544/2025 STAY
- + W.P.(C) 5816/2025 CM APPL. 26550/2025 STAY

OPPO MOBILES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Nikhil
Agarwal & Mr. Nishank Vashistha,
Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms. Naincy
Jain & Ms. Madhavi Shukla, JSCs
and Mr. Udit D, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

17.02.2026

1. The matter(s) could not be called out/taken for consideration till rising of the Court and is/are therefore adjourned.
2. List this case on 19.05.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/KK